William Carey University
School of Education

Graduate Follow-Up Survey 2017-2018

Indicator B.S. Elementary B.S. Elementary M.Ed. M.Ed.
Tradition Hattiesburg Tradition Hattiesburg
1-Job preparation received at WCU.
Excellent 100 50 47.06 68.89
Good 0 50 52.94 26.67
Fair 0 0 0 4.44
Inadequate 0 0 0 0
2-Employment status in related field.
Full-time in related field 100 100 94.44 97.73
Full-time in unrelated field 0 0 0 2.27
Part-time in related field 0 0 5.56 0
Part-time in unrelated field 0 0 0 0
3-Unemployment status
Unemployed-not seeking 0 0 0 0
Unemployed-seeking 0 0 0 0
Retired 0 0 0 0
Not applicable 100 100 100 100
4-Do you recommend WCU to individuals seeking programs similar to the one you completed?
Yes 100 100 94.12 97.73
No 0 0 5.88 2.27
5-Instruction in courses
Excellent 100 100 61.11 75.56
Good 0 0 38.89 22.22
Fair 0 0 0 2.22
Poor 0 0 0 0
6-Accessibility of instructors
Excellent 100 100 61.11 83.72
Good 0 0 38.89 11.63
Fair 0 0 0 4.65
Poor 0 0 0 0
7-Overall academic degree program
Excellent 100 100 66.67 77.78
Good 0 0 33.33 17.78
Fair 0 0 0 4.44
Poor 0 0 0 0
Response Rate 1/11 9% 2/14 14% 18/77 23% 45/184 24%




William Carey University
School of Education
Graduate Follow-Up Survey 2017-2018

Indicator Ed.S. Ed.S. Ed.S. Ed.S. Ed.S. Ed.D. Ph.D. Mean
Educational | Educational | Instructional | Instructional Higher Educational Higher
Leadership | Leadership | Leadership Leadership Education Leadership Education
Tradition | Hattiesburg Tradition Hattiesburg | Administration Administration
1-Job preparation received at WCU.
Excellent 80 69.23 0 77.42 71.43 100 100 71.19
Good 20 23.08 100 19.35 28.57 0 0 27.32
Fair 0 7.69 0 3.23 0 0 0 1.49
Inadequate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2-Employment status in related field
Full-time in related field 100 92.86 100 93.55 57.14 100 100 91.94
Full-time in unrelated field 0 7.14 0 6.45 42.86 0 0 8.06
Part-time in related field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Part-time in unrelated field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3-Unemployment status
Unemployed-not seeking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unemployed-seeking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retired 0 0 0 0 16.67 0 0 0
Not applicable 100 100 100 100 83.33 100 100 100
4-Do you recommend WCU to individuals seeking programs similar to the one you completed?
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5-Instruction in courses
Excellent 100 78.57 0 80.65 100 100 100 79.88
Good 0 14.29 100 12.90 0 0 0 18.17
Fair 0 7.14 0 6.45 0 0 0 1.05
Poor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6-Accessibility of instructors
Excellent 100 61.54 0 67.74 85.71 100 100 73.57
Good 0 38.46 100 22.58 14.29 0 0 25.05
Fair 0 0 0 6.45 0 0 0 1.38
Poor 0 0 0 3.23 0 0 0 0
7-Overall academic degree program
Excellent 80 78.57 0 76.67 85.71 100 100 74.42
Good 20 14.29 100 23.33 14.29 0 0 24.56
Fair 0 7.14 0 0 0 0 0 1.02
Poor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Response Rate | 5/25 20% 14/52 27% 1/911% 30/72 42% 7/13 54% 1/2 50% 2/2 100% -







